

05-15-2000

U.S. Pavent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

06-21-2000



101386016

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7700774710	N FORM COVER CUERT
	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 03 01 2000
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Swedcan Lumican Plastic	Month Day Year 03 01 200
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Canadian
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kohler Co.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 444 Highland Drive	
Address (line 2) Kohler, Wisconsin	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000208 1731810 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 DP	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document aring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0166

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number			
Name	John E. McKie				
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry				
Address (line 2)	. 224 S. Michigan Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 606	04			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	#		
	Application Number(s) or Regist	• • •	dditional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrat				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	nber(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)			
	Authorization	on to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
ſ	and Signature				
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ched copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein.				
	. McKie	19 San M	$_{\rm ay}$ / $_{\rm 2000}$		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		
			_		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC., a Canadian company, located at 160 West Beaver Creek Road, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1B4, Canada, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) which is duly registered for in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the particulars of which are as follows:

GRACIOUS LIVING CENTRE, Reg. No. 1,731,810

WHEREAS the Assignee KOHLER CO., a Wisconsin corporation, located 444 Highland Drive, Kohler, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed this Ist day of _____ Morch

SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of and on behalf of SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC.

Certified by my seal and signature this 18 day of 1000

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

Nøtarv Public

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0168**